

## Eviden Named a 2023 AWS Partner Award Finalist

Eviden recognized as a Global GSI Security Partner of the Year finalist

Las Vegas, USA and Paris, France – November 27, 2023 – Eviden, the Atos Group business leading in digital, cloud, big data and security is excited to announce it is a finalist for the Global GSI Security Partner of the Year Award. This award recognizes top partners with the Security Competency and those who have proven customer success securing every stage of cloud adoption, from initial migration through ongoing day-to-day management.

The Global AWS Partner Awards recognize a wide range of AWS Partners, whose business models have embraced specialization, innovation, and cooperation over the past year. Global AWS Partner Awards recognize partners whose business models continue to evolve and thrive on AWS as they work with customers.

Eviden, an AWS Well-Architected Partner and Level 1 MSSP with Security Competency, meets AWS's standards for managed security services to protect and monitor essential AWS resources 24/7. Eviden offers a comprehensive framework of solutions tailored to meet the unique security and data sovereignty needs of its customers in the AWS cloud.

Eviden's AIsaac Cyber Mesh is a cloud-native, next-generation MDR platform built on a cybersecurity mesh architecture and is reinforced by Amazon Security Lake and Amazon Bedrock for comprehensive and advanced threat detection, response, and recovery. With faster and more accurate detection and rapid response times, <a href="AIsaac Cyber Mesh">AIsaac Cyber Mesh</a> empowers businesses with increased cyber resilience across enterprise digital estates.

To address customers' sovereignty challenges to migrate their sensitive applications to the AWS cloud, Eviden has developped <u>Digital Sovereignty Advisory Services and Sovereign Cloud Design and Operations</u>. As part of this approach, Eviden External Key Storage for AWS is a key offering available as a service which raises customers' level of sovereignty on their encryption keys. Its secure architecture has been designed with a focus on cryptographic operations protection in Eviden's in-house Trustway Proteccio™ HSM, developed, manufactured and operated in the EU. This solution brings the highest levels of certification, with a state-of-the-art and secure interconnexion. The AWS Partner Network (APN) is a global program focused on helping companies build successful AWS-based businesses or solutions by providing business, technical, marketing, and go-tomarket support. The APN includes independent software vendors (ISVs) and systems integrators (SIs) around the world, with AWS Partner participation growing significantly during the past 12 months.

## About Eviden<sup>1</sup>

Eviden is a next-gen technology leader in data-driven, trusted and sustainable digital transformation with a strong portfolio of patented technologies. With worldwide leading positions in advanced computing, security, AI, cloud and digital platforms, it provides deep expertise for all industries in more than 47 countries. Bringing together 53,000 world-class talents, Eviden expands the possibilities of data and technology across the digital continuum, now and for generations to come. Eviden is an Atos Group company with an annual revenue of c.  $\in$  5 billion.

## **About Atos**

<u>Atos</u> is a global leader in digital transformation with 105,000 employees and annual revenue of c. € 11 billion. European number one in cybersecurity, cloud and high-performance computing, the Group provides tailored end-to-end solutions for all industries in 69 countries. A pioneer in decarbonization services and products, Atos is committed to a secure and decarbonized digital for its clients. Atos is a SE (Societas Europaea), and listed on Euronext Paris.

The <u>purpose of Atos</u> is to help design the future of the information space. Its expertise and services support the development of knowledge, education and research in a multicultural approach and contribute to the development of scientific and technological excellence. Across the world, the Group enables its customers and employees, and members of societies at large to live, work and develop sustainably, in a safe and secure information space.

## **Press contact**

Laura Fau - <u>laura.fau@atos.net</u> - +33 (0) 6 73 64 04 18

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Eviden business is operated through the following brands: AppCentrica, ATHEA, Cloudamize, Cloudreach, Cryptovision, DataSentics, Edifixio, Energy4U, Engage ESM, Evidian, Forensik, IDEAL GRP, In Fidem, Ipsotek, Maven Wave, Profit4SF, SEC Consult, Visual BI, Worldgrid, X-Perion. Eviden is a registered trademark. © Eviden SAS, 2023.